
From: Steven Blow/OGC/NYSDPS
To: Secretary@NYSDPS, Michelle Phillips/OHADR/NYSDPS@NYSDPS, Kevin Casutto/OHADR/NYSDPS@NYSDPS
Cc: Abe Silverman <Abe.silverman@nrgenergy.com>, "abuckley@adirondackcouncil.org" <abuckley@adirondackcouncil.org>, Alanah Keddell 
<akeddell@adirondackcouncil.org>, "Leja, Andrew J." <ALeja@hblaw.com>, "anthony.belsito@dps.ny.gov" <anthony.belsito@dps.ny.gov>, 
"ashley.moreno@dps.ny.gov" <ashley.moreno@dps.ny.gov>, J Beck <beckj@coned.com>, "BeersA@co.rockland.ny.us" 
<BeersA@co.rockland.ny.us>, Bill Helmer <Bill.helmer@transmissiondevelopers.com>, Robert Glasser <Bob.glasser@robertjglasserpc.com>, Brad 
Kranz <Brad.kranz@nrgenergy.com>, Bryan Duroy <bryan.duroy@yonkersny.gov>, "Hanifin, Christopher J." <CHanifin@hblaw.com>, Christopher 
LaRoe <Christopher@ippny.org>, "christopher.feldman@yonkersny.gov" <christopher.feldman@yonkersny.gov>, Christopher Jones 
<Chris.jones@troutmansanders.com>, C Hogan <cmhogan@gw.dec.state.ny.us>, "countyadministrator@discovergreene.com" 
<countyadministrator@discovergreene.com>, "countyattorney@discovergreene.com" <countyattorney@discovergreene.com>, Dan Shuster 
<dan@shusterassociates.com>, "darren.suarez@bcnys.org" <darren.suarez@bcnys.org>, "david.bomke@nyecc.com" <david.bomke@nyecc.com>, 
"david.drexler@dps.ny.gov" <david.drexler@dps.ny.gov>, David Johnson <dbj@readlaniado.com>, "ddeconstanzo@nrdc.org" 
<ddeconstanzo@nrdc.org>, Dean Ellis <dean.ellis@dynegy.com>, "dgoodric@law.nyc.gov" <dgoodric@law.nyc.gov>, Donna Hintz 
<dhintz@dot.state.ny.us>, Diane Smith <Diane.Smith@agmkt.state.ny.us>, "Martelle, DeAnna R." <DMartelle@hblaw.com>, Donald Jessome 
<donald.jessome@transmissiondevelopers.com>, D Ward <dward@youngsommer.com>, Elizabeth Phillips <eaphilli@gw.dec.state.ny.us>, 
ESenlet@hblaw.com, Rick Chase <fchase@trcsolutions.com>, "garamp@coned.com" <garamp@coned.com>, G Denotto 
<gdenotto@Indeckenergy.com>, "gdiaman@ssmplaw.com " <gdiaman@ssmplaw.com>, "Pond, George M." <GPond@hblaw.com>, 
"grantl@co.rockland.ny.us" <grantl@co.rockland.ny.us>, "hcarlock@scenichudson.org" <hcarlock@scenichudson.org>, "headyj@oru.com" 
<headyj@oru.com>, W Hurst <hurstw@gtlaw.com>, Janzevino <janzevino@scenichudson.org>, Javier Bucobo <Javier.bucobo@nypa.gov>, j 
borchert <jborchert@cenhud.com>, "jdax@daxlawfirm.com" <jdax@daxlawfirm.com>, "Jeffrey.meyers@parks.ny.gov" 
<Jeffrey.meyers@parks.ny.gov>, "S. Jay Goodman" <jgoodman@couchwhite.com>, "Jim.de.waal.malefyt@dps.ny.gov" 
<Jim.de.waal.malefyt@dps.ny.gov>, "jkemper@saratogacountyny.gov" <jkemper@saratogacountyny.gov>, James McFarland 
<JMacFarland@townofglenville.org>, Joseph Rachiele <Joseph.Rachiele@YonkersNY.gov>, J Potter <jpotter@hinmanstraub.com>, J Banta 
<jsbanta@gw.dec.state.ny.us>, "jvagianelis@sgmalbany.com" <jvagianelis@sgmalbany.com>, Joshua Verleun <JVerleun@riverkeeper.org>, Jurgen 
Wekerle <jwekerle2@gmail.com>, "karry.culihan@albanycounty.com" <karry.culihan@albanycounty.com>, "kchlad@adirondackcouncil.org" 
<kchlad@adirondackcouncil.org>, "kmyers@Saugerties.ny.us" <kmyers@Saugerties.ny.us>, "koneill@velco.com" <koneill@velco.com>, 
"kpritchard@velco.com" <kpritchard@velco.com>, Lisa Zafontemaffei <Lisa.zafontemaffei@us.ngrid.com>, L Martinez <lmartinez@nrdc.org>, 
"lorif@lakechamplaincommittee.org" <lorif@lakechamplaincommittee.org>, "L R. Walrat" <lrwalrat@gw.dec.state.ny.us>, "lsinger@couchwhite.com" 
<lsinger@couchwhite.com>, Annie Wilson <Mamamita88@aol.com>, Maria <maria@saratogaplan.org>, Matthew Brower 
<Matthew.brower@agmkt.state.ny.us>, "mcolomb@entergy.com" <mcolomb@entergy.com>, M Cuevas <mcuevas@rwgmlaw.com>, Michael Delaney 
<mdelaney@dep.nyc.gov>, Mark Gilliland <mg@markg.org>, Michael Perrin <Michael.perrin@albanycounty.com>, "michelle.d.grant@dynegy.com" 
<michelle.d.grant@dynegy.com>, Mike Winslow <mikew@lakechamplaincommittee.org>, Melissa-Jean Rotini <MJR1@westchestergov.com>, 
"mmariotti@dot.state.ny.us " <mmariotti@dot.state.ny.us>, M Morelli <mmorelli@townofbethlehem.org>, Nancy Clarke 
<Nancy.clarke@transmissiondevelopers.com>, J Osinski <Osinski.J@nypa.gov>, "paul.ghosh-roy@snrdenton.com" <paul.ghosh-
roy@snrdenton.com>, Peter Casper <Peter_casper@thruway.state.ny.us>, Phillip <phillip@riverkeeper.org>, Desnoy <pjdesnoy@gw.dec.state.ny.us>, 
rjkoda <rjkoda@earthlink.net>, Robert Loughney <rloughney@couchwhite.com>, R Mackow <Rmackow@entergy.com>, Roger Downs 
<Roger.downs@sierraclub.org>, Roy Lamberton <roymcl@aol.com>, saiad <saiad@gtlaw.com>, "saul.rigberg@dos.state.ny.us" 
<saul.rigberg@dos.state.ny.us>, Stephen Dorsey <sdorsey@saratogacountyny.gov>, Sean Murphy <Sean.f.murphy@hdrinc.com>, "shlawr2
@aol.com" <shlawr2@aol.com>, Stewart Glass <Smg4@westchestergov.com>, Steve Sweeney <Steve.Sweeney@thruway.state.ny.us>, 
"stuart.caplan@snrdenton.com" <stuart.caplan@snrdenton.com>, "tdunn@velco.com" <tdunn@velco.com>, 
"tom_mcguinness@thruway.state.ny.us" <tom_mcguinness@thruway.state.ny.us>, "tthackston@hess.com" <tthackston@hess.com>, William 
Wellman <Wellman1985@charter.net>, "wglittle@gw.dec.state.ny.us" <wglittle@gw.dec.state.ny.us>, William Derasmo 
<William.derasmo@troutmansanders.com>, William Plache <wplache@law.nyc.gov>, W Taube <wtaube@indeckenergy.com>
Date: 05/09/2012 03:20 PM
Subject: Case 10-T-0139, DPS Staff's Question on Sponsoring the JP and Exhibits
29

Dear ALJs Phillips and Casutto:
This email memorializes a question I asked Your Honors earlier today. DPS Staff's question was: Do provisions of the 
Joint Proposal (JP) (including appendices B through F) and exhibits unrelated to the three factual issues set forth in Your 
Honors' May 8, 2012 Ruling on Issues as being the subject of the upcoming evidentiary hearings need to be sponsored 
by a witness(es) (presumably by affidavit) before being marked for identification and received into evidence? It is 
obvious to DPS Staff that provisions of the JP and exhibits that are related to the three factual issues identified in the 
Ruling will need to be sponsored by a witness(es), so our question relates only to issues unrelated to the three issues 
specified as being the subject of the evidentiary hearings in this proceeding.
Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Eva Gnacik
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